JANUARY 2025

%

5
3 &
N

Mackrill Romanian ...

PO. Box 33, Some

Missions Bl A -;.,_AA;SOZM*I-M.;

HAPPY NEW YEAR!

We had a delightful time last month! We welcomed Amy’s
parents, Bro. Jerry and Sis. Kim Chandler, to Romania at the
beginning of the month. We’ve enjoyed our time with them and
will continue until the beginning of February. Our services were
extra special last month as we celebrated Christmas with
Feldioara and Zarnesti Baptist Churches. All services were well-
attended, especially the Christmas service on the 22nd. We have
also been challenged with messages from Bro. Jerry. Our
humanitarian outreach provided groceries for families and toys
for children during the holldays We were able to be a witness
through this effort as well. Thank you all for your prayers and
support! God bless!




December Financial Report

MISSION SUPPORT

Adams Chapel MBC, Chidester; AR
Ansel BG, Science Hill, KY

Bethel Baptist, Pensacola, FL.
Bethlehem Baptist Ladices, Star City, AR
Bradley’s Pleasure BC, Somerset, KY
Central MBC, Newport, AR

Central MBC, Warren, AR

Central MBC, Pineville, T.A

Clear Springs BC, Russell Springs, KY
Donaldson MBC, Donaldson, AR
Ellers Memorial BC, Harrodshurg, AR
Enmanuel MBC, Malvern, AR
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO
Fellowship MBC, Joaquin, TX

First BC of Indian River, Tiwsville, FL
First BC, Tnwood, WV

First BC, Ranson, WV

First IImmanuel BC, Pine Blufl; AR
Florence St. BC, Broken Arrow; OK
Grand Chapel MBC, Hot Springs, AR
Grave Hill UBC, Somerset, KY
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA
Hopewell BC, Cunningham, TN
Horizon BC, Missouri Ciry, TX
Hubbard MBC. Hubbard, TX

Hyde Park BC, W. Mondroe, LA
Kenrtucky MBC, Benton, AR

Lakeside MBC, Des Are, AR
Landmark MBC, N. Liule Rock, AR
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR
Langdon St. BC, Somerse(, KY

Living Faith MBC. Fort Smith, AR
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR

Morris BC, Prescott, AR

Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY

New Home MBC, Pine Bluff. AR
Northwood BC, Columbia, MO
Parkers Mill Road BCi, Somerset, KY
Pleasant Hill BC, Lynn, AR

Ringgold BC, Somerser, KY

Rings Chapel MBC, Cave City, AR
Saffell MBC Ladies, Saffell; AR

Bro. Lric Schrock, Ranson, WY
Summit BC, Pine Blufl; AR

Tateville Ladics SS, Tateville, KY
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY

Temple MBC, Benton, AR

Bro. Mike Treadway, TX

Unity BC, Danville, KY

Unity BC, Smart, VA

Westwood MBC, Winter Haven, FL
West Science Hill BC, Science Hill, KY
White Lily BC, Somerset, KY

January 2025 Newsletter

S200
S100
$100
$30
$200
S100
S100
S200
$125
$100
$100
$100
$200
$200
875
S150
§227.31
$133
$175
$110
$30
$200
S150
$250
$50
$30
$125.25
$100
$150
350
$840
S100
S100
$800
$500
$50
S100
$200
S573.75
S100
$195
$100
$50
S100
S100
$50
S125
S100
$200
$653.54
§100
S350
$100

HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT
Andoch BC, Pearl, MS $50
lanaan BC, Pine Blufl, AR 3100
Cedar Grove Ladies, Cave City, AR S50
Evergreen BC, Marston, MO 8150
Taith BC Men’s ministry, Cabot, AR S50
Beth Foster, Pine Bluff, AR S100
Independence MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR §250
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY $200
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY $500
New Pleasant Point BC, Faubush, KY $50
Old Glaise (Hmntrn) Bradford, AR. §94.60
Old Glaise Baptist, Bradford, AR. $94.60
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY 850
Special Love Offerings
Anonymous $200
Saline Dist. Ladies AUX, AR $200
Unity BC {Toni’s SS class) Stuart, VA $61
Canaan MBC, Pinc Bluff, AR $500

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sending Church:

Pastor Logan Hargis

Langdon Street Baptist Church

103 Langdon St. Somerset, KY

PO). Box 33 Somerset, KY 42502

Tel: +1 {606) 425 - 4321
Email:langdonstreetbaptstchurch@yahoo.com

Missionary Contact Information:
Kolt Mackrill
Str. Progresului nr. 1
Zirnesti, Brasov, Romania 305800
Tel: +40 (758) 883 - 806 {Romania;}

+1 (870) 834 - 8833 {(USA)

Email: mackrillromanianmissions@gmail.com




