



HAPPY NEW YEAR!

We had a delightful time last month! We welcomed Amy's parents, Bro. Jerry and Sis. Kim Chandler, to Romania at the beginning of the month. We've enjoyed our time with them and will continue until the beginning of February. Our services were extra special last month as we celebrated Christmas with Feldioara and Zarnesti Baptist Churches. All services were well-attended, especially the Christmas service on the 22nd. We have also been challenged with messages from Bro. Jerry. Our humanitarian outreach provided groceries for families and toys for children during the holidays. We were able to be a witness through this effort as well. Thank you all for your prayers and support! God bless!







December Financial Report

MISSION SUPPORT

Adams Chapel MBC, Chidester, AR	S200
Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY	\$100
	\$100
Bethel Baptist, Pensacola, FL	
Bethlehem Baptist Ladies, Star City, AR	\$50
Bradley's Pleasure BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Central MBC, Newport, AR	\$100
Central MBC, Warren, AR	\$100
Central MBC, Pineville, LA	\$200
Cl. C. D. D. D. L. L. L.	
Clear Springs BC, Russell Springs, KY	\$125
Donaldson MBC, Donaldson, AR	\$100
Ellers Memorial BC, Harrodsburg, AR	\$100
Enimanuel MBC, Malvern, AR	\$100
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO	\$200
	\$200
Fellowship MBC, Joaquin, TX	
First BC of Indian River, Titusville, FL	S75
First BC, Inwood, WV	\$130
First BC, Ranson, WV	S227.31
First Immanuel BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$133
Florence St. BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$175
Grand Chapel MBC, Hot Springs, AR	\$110
Grave Hill UBC, Somerset, KY	\$50
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA	\$200
Hopewell BC, Cunningham, TN	\$150
Horizon BC, Missouri City, TX	\$250
	\$50
Hubbard MBC, Hubbard, TX	
Hyde Park BC, W. Mondroe, LA	\$50
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR	\$125.25
Lakeside MBC, Des Arc, AR	\$100
Landmark MBC, N. Little Rock, AR	\$150
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR	\$50
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY	\$840
Langdon St. DC, Somerset, KT	
Living Faith MBC, Fort Smith, AR	\$100
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR	\$100
Morris BC, Prescott, AR	\$800
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY	\$500
New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$50
Northwood BC, Columbia, MO	\$100
Parkers Mill Road BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Pleasant Hill BC, Lynn, AR	S573.75
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY	S100
Rings Chapel MBC, Cave City, AR	\$195
Saffell MBC Ladies, Saffell, AR	\$100
Bro. Eric Schrock, Ranson, WV	\$50
Summit BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$100
Tateville Ladies SS, Tateville, KY	\$100
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY	\$50
Temple MBC, Benton, AR	S125
Bro. Mike Treadway, TX	\$100
Unity BC, Danville, KY	\$200
Unity BC, Stuart, VA	\$653.54
Westwood MBC, Winter Haven, FL	\$100
West Science Hill BC, Science Hill, KY	\$50
White Lily BC, Somerset, KY	\$100

HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT

Antioch BC, Pearl, MS	\$50
Canaan BC, Pinc Bluff, AR	\$100
Cedar Grove Ladies, Cave City, AR	\$50
Evergreen BC, Marston, MO	\$150
Faith BC Men's ministry, Cabot, AR	\$50
Beth Foster, Pine Bluff, AR	S100
Independence MBC, Pleasant Plains, AF	S250
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY	\$500
New Pleasant Point BC, Faubush, KY	\$50
Old Glaise (Hmntrn) Bradford, AR.	\$94.60
Old Glaise Baptist, Bradford, AR.	\$94.60
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY	\$50

Special Love Offerings

Anonymous	\$200
Saline Dist. Ladies AUX, AR	\$200
Unity BC (Toni's SS class) Stuart, VA	\$61
Canaan MBC, Pinc Bluff, AR	\$500

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sending Church:

Pastor Logan Hargis Langdon Street Baptist Church 103 Langdon St. Somerset, KY P.O. Box 33 Somerset, KY 42502 Tel: +1 (606) 425 - 4321 Email:langdonstreetbaptistchurch@yahoo.com

Missionary Contact Information:

Kolt Mackrill
Str. Progresului nr. 1
Zărnești, Brașov, România 505800
Tel: +40 (758) 883 - 806 (Romania)
+1 (870) 834 - 8833 (USA)
Email: mackrillromanianmissions@gmail.com